

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------|--|---|
| D1-25 | | | <p data-bbox="699 371 927 398"><u>AO No.427 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1246 439"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 488 1485 566">Mr. Devesh Upreti, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p data-bbox="699 600 1485 712">Notice is not served on the respondent no.3 on the Delay Condonation Application, IA No.1 of 2025.</p> <p data-bbox="699 745 1485 869">Let fresh notices be issued to the respondent no.3 on the delay condonation application, returnable within six weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="794 902 1369 936">Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p data-bbox="794 969 1353 1003">List this matter on 04.04.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="1054 1111 1485 1144">(Ravindra Maithani J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1198 1149 1337 1171">12.02.2026</p> <p data-bbox="699 1178 735 1200">RV</p> |